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ENGINEER'S REPORT 
CITY OF DUBLIN 

LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING ASSESSMENT DISTRICT NO. 1983-2 
FISCAL YEAR 2025-26 

 
 
 
The undersigned, acting on behalf of Francisco & Associates respectfully submits the 
enclosed Engineer's Report as directed by the Dublin City Council pursuant to the 
provisions of Article XIIID, Section 4 of the California Constitution, provisions of the 
Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972 and Section 22500 et al of the California Streets 
and Highways Code.  The undersigned certifies that he is a Professional Engineer, 
registered in the State of California. 
    

 

Dated: May 5, 2025                                 By:   
       Eduardo Espinoza, P.E. 
       RCE # 83709  
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SECTION I 
 

INTRODUCTION 
 
The City of Dublin (“City”) levies and collects special assessments on parcels within the City 
of Dublin Landscape and Lighting Assessment District No. 1983-2 (“District”) to maintain the 
landscaping and irrigation improvements within the District. 
 
The assessments and methods of apportionment described in this Report utilize commonly 
accepted assessment engineering practices and have been calculated and proportionately 
spread to each parcel based on the special benefits received as approved by the City 
Council at the time the District was formed. 
 
General Description of the District 
 
The District was initially formed in 1983 to provide a dedicated source of funding for the 
ongoing maintenance of street landscaping within Tract 4719. The District originally included 
the maintenance of Stagecoach Park and the landscaping along Stagecoach Road north of 
the City Limit; however, those improvements are no longer funded by the District.  Currently, 
the District includes only the roadway landscaping along Stagecoach Road and on the 
"interior slopes" (Coral Way and Agate Way) within the Dublin Hills Estates development. 
The maintenance cost of Stagecoach Park, as well as the undeveloped Dougherty Hills Park, 
is paid by the City through the Park Maintenance Operating Budget and is not a part of this 
Assessment District. 
 
A reduced copy of the Assessment Diagram showing the exterior boundaries of the District is 
provided in Part C of this Report. 
 
Compliance with the California Constitution 
 
Assessments are levied annually within the District pursuant to the Landscape and Lighting 
Act of 1972, Part 2 of Division 15 of the California Streets and Highways Code (“1972 Act”). 
All assessments described in this Report and approved by the City Council are prepared in 
accordance with the 1972 Act and are in compliance with the provisions of the California 
Constitution Article XIIID (“Article XIIID”), which was enacted with the passage of Proposition 
218 in November 1996. 
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Pursuant to Article XIIID Section 5, certain existing assessments were exempt from the 
substantive and procedural requirements of Article XIIID Section 4. Specifically, Article XIIID 
Section 5(a) exempted: 
 

“Any assessment imposed exclusively to finance the capital costs or maintenance 
and operation expenses for sidewalks, streets, sewers, water, flood control, 
drainage systems or vector control. Subsequent increases in such assessments 
shall be subject to the procedures and approval process set forth in Section 4.” 

 
The City determined that the annual assessments originally established for the District were 
for the maintenance and operation of landscaping within the public street rights-of-way or 
public easements.  
 
However, in Fiscal Year 2003-04, the City conducted a public hearing that included a mailed 
ballot to all the property owners in this District proposing an increased assessment to 
maintain and replace certain landscaping improvements. In accordance with the 
requirements of Proposition 218, the property owners approved a 10% increase in 
assessment rates and the addition of an escalation clause for succeeding years that allows 
the maintenance cost to increase according to the Consumer Price Index and the utility cost 
to increase according to the actual cost of utilities. 
 
Any future increase in the assessment rate more than the maximum allowable rate or 
substantial changes in the services provided would require the approval of the property 
owners subject to the assessment based upon a mailed ballot which would be sent to each 
property owner pursuant to the provisions of the California Constitution Article XIIID. 
 
Summary of District 
 
A summary of the assessments to be levied in Fiscal Year 2025-26 for each property type is 
shown in the table below. 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Property Type
Single Family Residential (SFR) $531.10 per Parcel
Multi Family Residential (MFR) $89.81 per Units
Exempt, Cemeteries, Common Open Space $0.00 per Parcel

TABLE 1: SUMMARY OF PROPOSED ASSESSMENTS
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Assessment Rate 
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SECTION II 
 

ENGINEER'S REPORT PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF 
LANDSCAPING AND LIGHTING ACT OF 1972 SECTION 22500 THROUGH 

22679 OF THE CALIFORNIA STREETS AND HIGHWAYS CODE 
 

CITY OF DUBLIN 
 

LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DISTRICT NO. 1983-2 
FISCAL YEAR 2025-26 

 
Pursuant to the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972 (Part 2 Division 15 of the Streets and 
Highways Code of the State of California, commencing with Section 22500), and in 
accordance with the Resolution of Intention, adopted by the City Council of the City of 
Dublin on April 15, 2025, I, Eduardo Espinoza, the duly appointed Engineer of Work, 
Assessment Engineer for the City of Dublin Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2 (the 
“District”) submit the following Report, consisting of Section I (Introduction), and this, Section 
II, which consists of five (5) parts as follows: 
 

PART A: PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 
 
This part describes the improvements maintained by the District.  Plans and specifications 
for the improvements are on file in the Office of the Director of Public Works of the City of 
Dublin and are incorporated herein by reference. 
 

PART B: ESTIMATE OF COST 
 
This part contains an estimate of the cost of the proposed improvements to be maintained 
for Fiscal Year 2025-26, including incidental costs and expenses in connection therewith. 
The estimate is attached hereto and is on file in the Office of the Director of Public Works of 
the City of Dublin. 
 

PART C: ASSESSMENT DISTRICT DIAGRAM 
 

This part incorporates a Diagram of the District showing the exterior boundaries of the 
District, the boundaries of any zones within the District and the lines and dimensions of each 
lot or parcel of land within the District. This Diagram has been prepared by the Engineer of 
Work and is on file in the Office of the Director of Public Works of the City of Dublin. 
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The lines and dimensions of each lot or parcel within the District are those lines and 
dimensions shown on the maps of the Alameda County Assessor for the year when this 
Report was prepared. The Assessor’s maps and records are incorporated by reference 
herein and made a part of this Report. 
 

PART D: METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT OF ASSESSMENTS 
 

This part describes the method of apportionment of assessments, based upon each parcel’s 
land use classification within the District in proportion to the estimated special benefits to be 
received. 
 

PART E: ASSESSMENT ROLL 
 

This part contains an assessment of the estimated cost of the improvements apportioned to 
each benefited parcel of land within the District. The Assessment Roll is filed in the Office of 
the City Clerk of the City of Dublin and is incorporated in this Report. The list is keyed to the 
records of the Alameda County Assessor, which are incorporated herein by reference. 
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PART A 
 

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 
 
The District provides for the continued maintenance and servicing of the landscaping and 
irrigation improvements within the public right-of-way and public easement along 
Stagecoach Road between the limits of Amador Valley Boulevard and the northerly City 
Limit. In addition, the District also provides for the maintenance of the slopes, including 
landscaping and irrigation, within the public right-of-way for the slope areas along the rear of 
Lots 80 through 86, and 37 through 60 within Tract 4719. 
 
As generally defined in the 1972 Act, maintenance and servicing of the improvements may 
include one or any combination of the following: 
 

1) The installation or planting of landscaping. The installation or construction of statuary, 
fountains, and other ornamental structures and facilities. 

2) The installation or construction of any facilities which are appurtenant to any of the 
foregoing or which are necessary or convenient for the maintenance or servicing 
thereof; including but not limited to, grading, removal of debris, the installation or 
construction of curbs, gutters, walls, sidewalks, or paving, or water, irrigation, 
drainage, or electrical facilities. 

3) The maintenance or servicing, or both, of any of the foregoing including the furnishing 
of services and materials for the ordinary and usual maintenance, operation, and 
servicing of any improvement, including, but not limited to: 

a. Repair, removal, or replacement of all or any part of any improvements; 
b. Grading, clearing, removal of debris, the installation, repair or construction of 

curbs, gutters, walls, sidewalks, paving, or water, irrigation, drainage, or 
electrical facilities 

c. Providing for the life, growth, health, and beauty of landscaping, including 
cultivation, irrigation, trimming, spraying, fertilizing, or treating for disease or 
injury; 

d. The removal of trimmings, rubbish, debris, and other solid waste; 
e. The cleaning, sandblasting, and painting of walls and other improvements to 

remove or cover graffiti; 
f. Electric current or energy, gas, or other agent for the lighting or operation of 

any other improvements; and 
g. Water for the irrigation of any landscaping, the operation of any fountains, 

or the maintenance of any other improvements. 
4) Incidental expenses associated with the improvements including, but not limited to: 

a. The cost of preparation of the report, including plans, specifications, estimates, 
diagram, and assessment; 

b. The costs of printing, advertising, and the publishing, posting, and mailing of 
notices; 

c. Compensation payable to the County for collection of assessments; 
d. Compensation of any engineer or attorney employed to render services; 
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e. Any other expenses incidental to the construction, installation, or 
maintenance and servicing of the improvements; and 

f. Costs associated with any elections held for the approval of a new or 
increased assessment. 

 
Pursuant to the 1972 Act: 

 
"Maintain" or "maintenance" means the furnishing of services and materials for the 
ordinary and usual maintenance, operation, and servicing of any improvement, 
including repair, removal, or replacement of all or any part of any improvement. 

 
"Service" or "servicing" means the furnishing of electric current or energy, gas, or 
other illuminating agent for any public lighting facilities or for the lighting or 
operation of any other improvements. 

 
Drawings showing the specific locations of the improvements are on file in the City’s Public 
Works Department and are made a part of this report by reference. 
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PART B 
 

ESTIMATE OF COSTS 
 

All landscape and other eligible improvements within the District are maintained and 
serviced on a regular basis. The proposed cost estimate for the District is shown on a 
following page herein. This includes an estimate of the costs of utilities, operations, 
services, administration, and maintenance associated with the improvements, including all 
labor, personnel, equipment, materials, and administrative expenses.  The summary also 
shows the estimated fund balance, and the projected reserve collection 
increase/(decrease) based upon the estimated expenditures and assessment revenue.  
Projected cost estimates are also shown for the next two (2) fiscal years.   
 
The following describes the general services and costs shown in the cost estimate. 
 
District Costs 
 
Maintenance Landscape – The cost of maintenance and repair of the landscaping and 
open space areas within the District. 
 
Utilities Water – The cost of furnishing water for maintenance of landscape and irrigation 
systems within the District. 
 
Utilities Electricity – The cost of electricity for maintenance of landscape, powering of 
irrigation systems, and entry lighting within the District. 
 
Miscellaneous Expenses – Costs that cannot easily be categorized into any of the other 
District Costs defined above. 
 
Legal Notices – The cost of legal notices includes costs associated with preparation and 
publishing of any, and all required legal notices associated with the District. 
 
District Administration – The costs of contracting with professionals to provide services 
specific to the annual levy administration, including preparation of the Engineer’s Report, 
resolutions, and levy submittal to the County. These fees can also include any additional 
administrative, legal, or engineering services specific to the District such as the cost to 
prepare and mail notices of the public meeting and hearing. 
 
Public Works Administration – The cost of public works administration includes costs 
derived by the City’s Public Works Department or other department in relation to the 
administration and management of the District. 
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County Collection Fee – The cost to the District for the County to collect assessments on 
the annual secured property tax bills. Alameda County charges 1.7% of the total levy 
amount. 
 
The table below shows the cost estimates for Fiscal Year 2025-26 and 2026-27. 
 

 
 

Capital Improvement Projects 
 
In addition to collecting funds annually for maintenance, funds are also allowed to be 
collected for capital improvement projects.  Capital improvement projects generally include 
the repair and replacement of public improvements authorized to be maintained by the 
District.  These funds are collected and often accumulated in a separate fund and are not 
considered to be a part of the regular maintenance of the improvements.   
  

District Revenues
FY 2025-26

Cost Estimate

Projected
FY 2026-27

Cost Estimate1

Estimated Assessment Revenues $129,324 $131,911
Contributions from Other Revenue Sources $7,000 $7,000

Total Revenues: $136,324 $138,911
Estimated Expenditures

Maintenance - Landscape (MCE) $69,165 $71,240
Utilities - Electricity $2,077 $2,181
Utilities - Water $23,100 $24,255
Miscellaneous Expenses $0 $0
Legal Notices $628 $647
District Administration $3,726 $3,838
Public Works Administration $0 $0
County Collection Fee $1,927 $1,985

Total Annual Expenditures: $100,623 $104,146
Fund Balance Information
Beginning Balance - Projected July 1, 2025 $335,307 $371,008
FY 2025-26 Reserve Collection Increase/(Decrease) $35,701 $34,765
Ending Balance - Projected June 30, 2026 $371,008 $405,773

Recommended Operating Reserves $50,312 $52,073
Available Operating Reserves $50,312 $52,073
Available Capital Reserves $320,697 $353,700

1The Maximum Assessment Revenue for Fiscal Year (FY) 2026/27 was estimated to be equal to the
   FY 2025/26 Maximum Assessment Revenues and escalated by 2%.

Table 2: Cost Estimate Table
Landscape & Lighting District No. 1983-2
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Following is a list of capital improvement projects the City plans to address utilizing District 
funds in the upcoming fiscal years and thereafter as funds allow. 
 

General Improvements: The City has identified the need for repairs to irrigation, 
which fall outside the scope of the regular maintenance budget for the District. 
Repairs will be addressed based upon need and available fund balance in the 
upcoming two-year cycle. 
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PART C 
 

ASSESSMENT DISTRICT DIAGRAM 
 

The boundaries of the District are shown herein. The lines and dimensions of each parcel 
within the District are those lines and dimensions shown on the maps of the Alameda 
County Assessor for the year in which this Report was prepared and are incorporated by 
reference herein and made part of this Report. 
 
A reduced copy of the Assessment Diagram is shown on the following page. 
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PART D 
 

METHOD OF APPORTIONMENT OF ASSESSMENTS 
 
General 
 
The 1972 Act permits the establishment of assessment districts by agencies for the 
purpose of providing certain public improvements which include the construction, 
maintenance and servicing of public lights, landscaping, and appurtenant facilities. The 
1972 Act further requires that the cost of these improvements be levied according to benefit 
rather than assessed value: 
 

“The net amount to be assessed upon lands within an assessment 
district may be apportioned by any formula or method which fairly 
distributes the net amount among all assessable lots or parcels in 
proportion to the estimated benefits to be received by each such lot or 
parcel from the improvements.” 

 
The formula used for calculating assessments in the District therefore reflects the 
composition of the parcels, and the improvements and services provided, to fairly 
apportion the costs based on estimated benefit to each parcel. In addition, pursuant to 
Article XIIID Section 4: 
 

“No assessment shall be imposed on any parcel which exceeds the 
reasonable cost of the proportional special benefit conferred on that 
parcel. Only special benefits are assessable, and an agency shall 
separate the general benefits from the special benefits conferred on a 
parcel.” 

 
Benefit Analysis 
 
Each of the improvements have been carefully reviewed by the City and the 
corresponding assessments have been proportionately spread to each parcel based on 
special benefits received from the improvements as determined at the time the District 
was established. 
 
General Benefits – In reviewing each of the District improvements, the proximity of those 
improvements to both properties within the District and those outside the District, as well 
as the reasons for installing and constructing such improvements, it is evident that the 
improvements are solely the result of developing properties within the District and the 
ongoing maintenance and operation of these improvements will directly affect the 
properties within the District. Although the improvements include public areas, 
easements, rights-of-way, and other amenities available or visible to the public at large, 
the construction and installation of these improvements were only necessary for the 
development of properties within the District and were not required, nor necessarily 
desired by any properties or developments outside the District boundary and any public 
access or use of the improvements by others is incidental. Therefore, it has been 
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determined that the improvements and the ongoing maintenance, servicing and 
operation of those improvements provide no measurable general benefit to properties 
outside the District or to the public at large, but clearly provide distinct and special benefits 
to properties within the District. 
 
Special Benefits – The method of apportionment (method of assessment) established 
herein is based on the premise that each assessed parcel within the District receives 
special benefits from the improvements and the desirability of those properties enhanced 
by the presence of well-maintained landscaping near those properties. 
 

The special benefits associated with landscape improvements are specifically: 
 

1) Enhanced desirability of properties through association with the improvements. 
 

2) Improved aesthetic appeal of properties providing a positive representation of 
the area and properties. 

 
3) Enhanced adaptation of the urban environment within the natural environment 

from adequate green space and landscaping. 
 

4) Environmental enhancement through improved erosion resistance, dust and 
debris control, and fire prevention. 

 
5) Increased sense of pride in ownership of property within the District resulting from 

well-maintained improvements associated with the properties. 
 

6) Enhanced quality of life through well-maintained green space and landscaped 
areas. 

 
7) Reduced criminal activity and property-related crimes (especially vandalism) 

against properties in the District through well-maintained surroundings and 
amenities including abatement of graffiti. 

 
8) Enhanced environmental quality of the parcels by moderating temperatures, 

providing oxygenation, and attenuating noise. 
 
The preceding special benefits contribute to the aesthetic value and desirability of each of 
the assessed parcels within the District and thereby provide a special enhancement of the 
properties. Furthermore, it has been determined that the lack of funding to properly service 
and maintain the District improvements would have a negative impact on the properties 
within the District. 
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Non-Assessable Properties – Within the boundaries of the District, there are several 
types of properties that are considered to receive no special benefit from the District 
improvements and are therefore not assessed. These parcels include: 
 

1) Publicly owned parcels that are reserved as public open space or are developed 
as City Parks for active recreation and are maintained and serviced by the District; 

2) Publicly owned wetland parcels; 
3) Certain public utility parcels; 
4) Privately owned open space parcels; and 
5) Privately owned "sliver" parcels that have resulted from a lot line adjustment with 

an adjacent larger parcel. The adjacent larger parcel, of which these "sliver" 
parcels are a part, are assessed at the residential rate. 

 
Assessment Methodology 

The special benefits received by each parcel within the District and each parcel’s 
proportional annual assessment are calculated as follows: 

• Sixty-one and six tenths’ percent (61.6%) spread equally to the 150 single family 
homes of Dublin Estates; and 

• Thirty-eight and four tenths’ percent (38.4%) spread equally among the 553 
apartments/condominiums of Amador Lakes Complex. 

 
Maximum Assessment Rate 
 
It is recognized that the cost of maintaining the District improvements increases slightly 
every year because of inflation.  In Fiscal Year 2003-04, the property owners approved a 
formula for increasing assessments for each future fiscal year to offset increases in costs 
due to inflation. 
 
The maximum assessment amount for each property type shall be increased each fiscal 
year in an amount equal to the annual percentage increase of the local San Francisco 
Oakland San Jose Area Consumer Price Index (“Index”) for “All Urban Wage Earners and 
Clerical Workers” which is applied to all costs except utilities (water and electricity), plus 
the actual percentage increase in utility costs (collectively, “Annual Escalation Factor”).   
 
In order to implement the District’s Annual Escalation Factor annually, two rates were 
developed based on the cost estimate that was prepared at the time the property owners 
approved the annual escalator.  The first rate (the “CPI Rate”) was created to encompass 
the annual District cost increases except for utilities. The second rate (the “Utility Rate”) 
was created to encompass the annual utility cost increases.   
 
The Index is to be applied annually to the prior year’s maximum CPI Rate for each 
property type to pay for all costs except utilities.  The maximum Utility Rate was 
established to pay for all utility costs for each property type and is to be increased annually 
by the percentage change in the budgeted amount for utilities as shown in the District’s 
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annual fiscal year Engineer’s Reports. The increase in utility costs shall be calculated by 
taking the upcoming fiscal year’s budgeted amount for utilities and subtracting the 
District’s previous highest yearly budgeted amount for utilities.  This difference is used to 
calculate the annual increase in the Utility Rate for each property type.  The combination 
of the maximum CPI Rate and maximum Utility Rate (collectively, “Maximum Assessment 
Rate”) shall equal the Maximum Assessment Rate for the upcoming fiscal year.  Please 
see Table 3 for details regarding the Maximum Assessment Rate for Fiscal Year 2025-26. 
 
The timing of the annual percentage increase of the Index was changed beginning in 2018 
and for each year thereafter for administrative purposes, to ensure the City is allowed the 
time necessary to have all annual documents prepared and approved by the City Council 
by June of each year, and to meet both County submittal and statutory requirements. Each 
fiscal year, the City shall identify the annual percentage difference in the Index between 
the most recent calendar year and that of the prior calendar year; more specifically, the 
annual percentage change used to escalate the prior year’s assessment rates for Fiscal 
Year 2025-26 was determined based on the difference using the annual amount for 
calendar years 2024 and 2023.  Should the Bureau of Labor Statistics revise such Index or 
discontinue the preparation of such Index, the City shall use the revised index or 
comparable index as approved by the City Council for determining fluctuations in the cost 
of living.  The following table shows the Maximum Assessment Rates allowable for Fiscal 
Year 2025-26. 
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If the City Council determines that an inflation adjustment is not required for a given fiscal 
year, the City Council may authorize the ensuing fiscal year’s assessment without applying 
the adjustment formula to the amount levied. If the cost estimate and assessments for the 
District require an increase greater than the adjustment set forth in the formula, then the 
proposed increase would be subject to approval by the District property owners. Each 
fiscal year, the maximum assessment rate shall increase at the maximum amount 
allowable regardless of whether the increase is levied to the parcels within the District. 
 

CPI for 2023 Calendar Year1 334.66
CPI for 2024 Calendar Year1 343.89
% Change in CPI - Increase 2.76%

Fiscal Year 2024/25 Maximum Rate per SFR - CPI Rate $368.90
Fiscal Year 2024/25 Maximum Rate per MFR - CPI Rate $62.38

Fiscal Year 2025/26 Maximum Rate per SFR - CPI Rate $379.07
Fiscal Year 2025/26 Maximum Rate per MFR - CPI Rate $64.10

Prior Year Maximum Utility Budget2 $37,020
Utility Budget for FY 2025/26 $25,177
% Change in Utilities Rate - Increase3 0.00%

Fiscal Year 2024/25 Maximum Rate per SFR - Utility Rate $152.03
Fiscal Year 2024/25 Maximum Rate per MFR - Utility Rate $25.71

Fiscal Year 2025/26 Maximum Rate per SFR - Utility Rate $152.03
Fiscal Year 2025/26 Maximum Rate per MFR - Utility Rate $25.71

Fiscal Year 2024/25 Maximum Assessment Rate per SFR $520.93
Fiscal Year 2024/25 Maximum Assessment Rate per MFR $88.08

Fiscal Year 2025/26 Maximum Assessment Rate per SFR4 $531.10
Fiscal Year 2025/26 Maximum Assessment Rate per MFR4 $89.81

1 CPI is based off of the All Urban Wage Earners and Clerical Workers.
2 The FY 2020/21 Budget Amount for Utilities was the previous highest
   amount budgeted for utility costs.
3 Equals the % difference between the FY 2024/25 and FY 2025/26
  Maximum Utility Rate. If the Utility Budget does not increase, no increase
  will be realized.
4 Equals the FY 2025/26 Maximum CPI Rate + Maximum Utility Rate.

TABLE 3: MAXIMUM ASSESSMENT RATE
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2
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PART E 
 

ASSESSMENT ROLL 
 
The proposed assessment and the amount of the assessment apportioned to each lot or 
parcel, as shown on the latest roll at the Assessor’s Office, are on file under separate 
cover with the City Clerk.  Furthermore, the description of each lot or parcel is part of the 
records of the Assessor of the County of Alameda and those records are, by reference, 
part of this report.  The assessments shown will be submitted to the County 
Auditor/Controller and included on the property tax roll for each parcel shown in the 
assessment roll for Fiscal Year 2025-26. 
 
Parcel identification, the lines and dimensions of each lot, parcel, and subdivision of land 
within the District, are inclusive of the parcels as shown on the Alameda County 
Assessor's Parcel Maps as they existed at the time of the passage of the Resolution of 
Intention, and shall include subsequent subdivisions, lot line adjustments or parcel 
changes therein. Reference is hereby made to the Alameda County Assessor’s maps for a 
detailed description of the lines and dimensions of each lot and parcel of land within the 
District. 
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

SFR $531.10941 -2755-025-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-026-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-027-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-028-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-029-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-030-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-031-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-032-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-033-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-034-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-035-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-036-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-037-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-038-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-039-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-040-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-041-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-042-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-043-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-044-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-045-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-046-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-047-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-048-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-049-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-050-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-051-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-052-00
SFR $531.10941 -2755-053-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-002-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-003-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-004-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-005-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-006-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-007-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-008-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-009-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-010-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-011-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-012-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-013-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-014-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-015-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

SFR $531.10941 -2769-016-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-017-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-018-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-019-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-020-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-021-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-022-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-023-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-024-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-025-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-026-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-027-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-028-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-029-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-030-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-031-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-032-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-033-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-034-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-035-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-036-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-037-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-038-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-039-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-040-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-041-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-042-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-043-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-044-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-045-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-046-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-047-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-048-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-049-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-050-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-051-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-052-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-053-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-054-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-055-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-056-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-057-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-058-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

SFR $531.10941 -2769-059-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-060-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-061-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-062-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-063-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-064-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-065-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-066-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-067-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-068-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-069-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-070-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-071-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-072-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-073-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-074-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-075-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-076-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-077-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-078-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-079-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-080-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-081-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-082-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-083-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-084-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-085-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-086-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-087-00
SFR $531.10941 -2769-088-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-001-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-002-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-003-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-004-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-005-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-006-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-007-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-008-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-009-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-010-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-011-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-012-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-013-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

SFR $531.10941 -2770-014-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-015-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-016-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-017-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-018-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-019-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-020-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-021-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-022-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-023-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-024-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-025-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-026-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-027-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-028-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-029-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-030-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-031-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-032-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-033-00
SFR $531.10941 -2770-034-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-001-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-002-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-003-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-004-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-005-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-006-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-007-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-008-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-009-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-010-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-011-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-012-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-013-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-014-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-015-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-016-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-017-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-018-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-019-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-020-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-021-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-022-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-023-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-024-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-025-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-026-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-027-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-028-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-029-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-030-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-031-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-032-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-033-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-034-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-035-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-036-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-037-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-038-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-039-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-040-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-041-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-042-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-043-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-044-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-045-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-046-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-047-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-048-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-049-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-050-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-051-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-052-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-053-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-054-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-055-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-056-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-057-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-058-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-059-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-060-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-061-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-062-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-063-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-064-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-065-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-066-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-067-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-068-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-069-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-070-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-071-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-072-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-073-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-074-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-075-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-076-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-077-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-078-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-079-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-080-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-081-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-082-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-083-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-084-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-085-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-086-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-087-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-088-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-089-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-090-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-091-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-092-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-093-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-094-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-095-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-096-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-097-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-098-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-099-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-100-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-101-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-102-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-103-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-104-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-105-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-106-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-107-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-108-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-109-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-110-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-111-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-112-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-113-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-114-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-115-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-116-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-117-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-118-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-119-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-120-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-121-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-122-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-123-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-124-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-125-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-126-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-127-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-128-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-129-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-130-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-131-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-132-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-133-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-134-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-135-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-136-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-137-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-138-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-139-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-140-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-141-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-142-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-143-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-144-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-145-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-146-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-147-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-148-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-149-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-150-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-151-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-152-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-153-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-154-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-155-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-156-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-157-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-158-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-159-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-160-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-161-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-162-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-163-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-164-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-165-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-166-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-167-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-168-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-169-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-170-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-171-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-172-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-173-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-174-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-175-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-176-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-177-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-178-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-179-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-180-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-181-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-182-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-183-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-184-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-185-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-186-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-187-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-188-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-189-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-190-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-191-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-192-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-193-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-194-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-195-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-196-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-197-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-198-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-199-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-200-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-201-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-203-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-204-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-205-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-206-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-207-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-208-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-209-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-210-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-211-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-212-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-213-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-214-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-215-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-216-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-217-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-218-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-219-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-220-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-221-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-222-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-223-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-224-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-225-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-226-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-227-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-228-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-229-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-230-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-231-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-232-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-233-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-234-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-235-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-236-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-237-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-238-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-239-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-240-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-241-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-242-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-243-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-244-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-245-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-246-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-247-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-248-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-249-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-250-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-251-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-252-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-253-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-254-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-255-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-256-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-257-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-258-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-260-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-261-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-262-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-263-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-264-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-265-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-266-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-267-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-268-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-269-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-270-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-271-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-272-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-273-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-274-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-275-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-276-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-277-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-278-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-279-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-280-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-281-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-282-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-283-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-284-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-285-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-286-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-287-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-288-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-289-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-290-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-291-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-292-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-293-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-294-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-295-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-296-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-297-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-298-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-299-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-300-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-301-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-302-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-303-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-304-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-305-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-306-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-307-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-308-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-309-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-310-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-311-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-312-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-313-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-314-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-315-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-316-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-317-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-318-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-319-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-320-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-321-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-322-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-323-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-324-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-325-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2789-326-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-327-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-328-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-329-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-330-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-331-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-332-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-333-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-334-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-335-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-336-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-337-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-338-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-339-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-340-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-341-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-342-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-343-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-344-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-345-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-346-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-347-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-348-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-349-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-350-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-351-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-352-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-353-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-354-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2789-355-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-001-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-002-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-003-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-004-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-005-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-006-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-007-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-008-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-009-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-010-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-011-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-012-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-013-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2790-014-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-015-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-016-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-017-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-018-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-019-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-020-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-021-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-022-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-023-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-024-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-025-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-026-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-027-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-028-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-029-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-030-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-031-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-032-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-033-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-034-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-035-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-036-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-037-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-038-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-039-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-040-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-042-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-043-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-044-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-045-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-046-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-047-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-048-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-049-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-050-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-051-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-052-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-053-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-054-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-055-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-056-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-057-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2790-058-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-059-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-060-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-061-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-062-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-063-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-064-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-065-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-066-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-067-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-068-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-069-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-070-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-071-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-072-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-073-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-074-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-075-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-076-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-077-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-078-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-079-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-080-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-081-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-082-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-083-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-084-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-085-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-086-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-087-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-088-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-089-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-090-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-091-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-092-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-093-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-094-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-095-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-096-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-097-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-098-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-099-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-100-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2790-101-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-102-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-103-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-104-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-105-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-106-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-107-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-108-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-109-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-110-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-111-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-112-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-113-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-114-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-115-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-116-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-117-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-118-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-119-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-120-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-121-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-122-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-123-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-124-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-125-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-126-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-127-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-128-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-129-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-130-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-131-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-132-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-133-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-134-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-135-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-136-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-137-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-138-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-139-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-140-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-141-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-142-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-143-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2790-144-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-145-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-146-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-147-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-148-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-149-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-150-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-151-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-152-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-153-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-154-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-155-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-156-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-157-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-158-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-159-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-160-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-161-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-162-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-163-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-164-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-165-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-166-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-167-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-168-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-169-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-170-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-171-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-172-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-173-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-174-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-175-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-176-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-177-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-178-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-179-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-180-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-181-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-182-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-183-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-184-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-185-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-186-00
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City of Dublin
Landscape and Lighting District No. 1983-2

Fiscal Year 2025-26 Assessment Roll
APN Land Use Assessment

CON $ 89.80941 -2790-187-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-188-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-189-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-190-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-191-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-192-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-193-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-194-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-195-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-196-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-197-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-198-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-199-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-200-00
CON $ 89.80941 -2790-201-00

703 Parcels $129,324.40
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